



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY ,THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 7989/2025

Between:

Yalamanchili Sri Chaitanya Dev

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.B P RAJU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR LAND ACQUISITION

2.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned standing counsel for 5th respondent shall file rough sketch indicating land of the petitioner to an extent of Ac.3-30 cents in Sy.Nos.52 and 52/1 and the land acquired by Land Acquisition Authorities to an extent of Ac.3-71 cents in Sy.No.52/2 of Koniki Village, Pedapadu Mandal, Eluru District.

List the matter on 01.04.2025 in Adjourned Motion List.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

KA