

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7989 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	14.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B.P. Raju, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.5 and Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdhary, learned Junior Standing Counsel for the APEPDCL appearing for the Respondent No.6. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks time to amend the prayer in the Writ Petition. 3. Liberty granted. 4. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. 5. List the matter on 21.07.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--