

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.Nos.5211 & 7989 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	15.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>COMMON ORDER:</u> Heard Sri B.P. Raju, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners; Ms. K. Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL; Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri Shaik Abdul Siddiq, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat. 2. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to call for the Report from the Tahsildar as regards the claim made by the Writ Petitioners. Let the Report be submitted within two weeks. 3. List these matters on 08.10.2025. 4. Interim Order granted earlier in both Writ Petitions shall continue till the next listing. 5. Liberty is also given to the Writ Petitioners to approach the Tahsildar and make appropriate Application for conducting the survey of the land, if so advised. GRKP, J JKS	

