

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5211 & 7989 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	10.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B.P. Raju, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Bhagat Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri Abdul Mateen, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V.V. Sathish, learned Standing Counsel for APEPDCL and Sri P. Chaitanya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat. 2. Sri Bhagat Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, has submitted a copy of the Report furnished by the Tahsildar, Pedapadu Mandal dated 06.10.2025. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. The Court has taken note of para 7 of the said Report. 4. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that the Petitioner has also made an Application before the Tahsildar for conduct of survey and the Petitioner is also taking steps to	

		clear the bushes and also drain out water to enable the Tahsildar to have the survey conducted. 5. Tag W.P.No.27468 of 2025 along with these Writ Petitions and list all the matters on 03.11.2025. 6. Interim Order granted in both the Writ Petitions earlier shall continue till the next listing. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	---	--