

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P Nos. 5211, 7989 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> 1. Heard Sri B.P.Raju, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri K. Bhagat Singh learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri Sk. Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings and Sri Shaik Abdul Siddiqu, learned Counsel representing Sri Y.Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.5. 2. Sri B.P.Raju, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that there is still water in the subject land, which is the reason for not conducting the Survey. 3. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks some more time. 4. List the matter on 25.11.2025.	

		5. Let Counter be filed in the meantime. 6. Interim Order granted in both the Writ Petitions earlier shall continue till the next listing. <u>GRKP, J</u> <i>Dvs</i>	
--	--	---	--