

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION Nos.5211, 7989 & 27468 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12	25.2.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.5211, 7989 & 27468 of 2025</u> Ms.Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Junior Standing Counsel for the respondent Corporation states that the counter affidavit(s) of the DISCOM Authorities are being filed today. At her request, list the matter on 11.3.2026. In the meanwhile, reply affidavit(s), if any, may be filed. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	